Burwell Area Lodging

Beasill.

Motels
Calamus Lodge 46358 828™ Road 308.346.4331
Rodeo Inn 150 South Highway 11 308.346.4408

Pump & Pantry Motel
Sandhills Suites

Guest Houses

Beach House Bungalow

Bootleg Brewers

Calamus Outfitters

Cedar Canyon Cottage

Cedar Creek Cabin

Cottage on the Corner

Country Cabinn

Dermie’s Place

Fifth Avenue Cottage

Gracie Creek Cabin at Calamus Lake
Horse Lovers Bunkhouse

Painted Pony Quilt Barn & Bunkhouse
Ranch Retreat

Rustic Retreat — Tiny House

Smith Cabin

The Oxford Cottage

The Wagner Bunkhouse

Willow Springs Lodge

Campgrounds

Burwell City Park

Calamus Flats Campground

Calamus Lodge Campground

Calamus State Recreation Area

Dad’s Calamus East

Fort Knox Campground

Kamp Kaleo

Willow Springs RV Park & Campground

517 1%t Avenue (Highway 11)
412 Grand Avenue

894 ] Street

45145 829 Road (West of Calamus)
83720 Valleyview Avenue
46726 Pebble Creek Road
210 South 6™ Avenue

187 South 4" Avenue

853 D Street

1017 G Street

210 S 5™ Avenue

83467 Gracie Creek Avenue
82507 465" Avenue

46629 823 Road

82201 Kent Road

884 J Street

734 H Street

130 South 7" Avenue
46042 825™ Road

46949 Highway 91

North 7™ Avenue

46370 Highway 96

46358 828™ Road

42285 York Point Road

220 N 13' Street

46377 Highway 96

46872 Willow Springs Road
East Highway 91
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308.346.5556
308.346.4964

308.730.2192
308.942.3440
308.346.4697
308.214.0160
402.202.1712
402-429-0221
308.214.0920
308.214.0512
308.214.0230
402.980.4152
308.346.5663
308.380.9075
308.214.1463
308.730.2192
308.214.0226
308.750-2419
308.346.4931
308.214.0280

308.346.4509
308.214.0292
308.346.4331
402.471.1414
402.990.3573
308.293.1044
308.346.5083
308.750.1364
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*Not all Guest Houses may be listed — Refer to Airbnb*




