

## **Burwell Area Lodging**

Motels			
Calamus Lodge	46358 828 <sup>th</sup> Road	308.346.4331	
Rodeo Inn	150 South Highway 11	308.346.4408	
Pump & Pantry Motel	517 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue (Highway 11)	308.346.5556	
Sandhills Suites	412 Grand Avenue	308.346.4964	
Guest Houses			
Beach House Bungalow	894 J Street	308.730.2192	
Bootleg Brewers	45145 829 <sup>th</sup> Road (West of Calamus)	308.942.3440	
Calamus Outfitters	83720 Valleyview Avenue	308.346.4697	
Cedar Canyon Cottage	46726 Pebble Creek Road	308.214.0160	
Cedar Creek Cabin	210 South 6 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	402.202.1712	
Cottage on the Corner	187 South 4 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	402-429-0221	
Country Cabinn	853 D Street	308.214.0920	
Dermie's Place	1017 G Street	308.214.0512	
Fifth Avenue Cottage	210 S 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	308.214.0230	
Gracie Creek Cabin at Calamus Lake	83467 Gracie Creek Avenue	402.980.4152	
Horse Lovers Bunkhouse	82507 465 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	308.346.5663	
Painted Pony Quilt Barn & Bunkhouse	46629 823 <sup>rd</sup> Road	308.380.9075	
Ranch Retreat	82201 Kent Road	308.214.1463	
Rustic Retreat – Tiny House	884 J Street	308.730.2192	
Smith Cabin	734 H Street	308.214.0226	
The Oxford Cottage	130 South 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	308.750-2419	
The Wagner Bunkhouse	46042 825 <sup>th</sup> Road	308.346.4931	
Willow Springs Lodge	46949 Highway 91	308.214.0280	
Campgrounds			
Burwell City Park	North 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	308.346.4509	
Calamus Flats Campground	46370 Highway 96	308.214.0292	
Calamus Lodge Campground	46358 828 <sup>th</sup> Road	308.346.4331	
Calamus State Recreation Area	42285 York Point Road	402.471.1414	
Dad's Calamus East	220 N 13 <sup>th</sup> Street	402.990.3573	
Fort Knox Campground	46377 Highway 96	308.293.1044	
Kamp Kaleo	46872 Willow Springs Road	308.346.5083	
Willow Springs RV Park & Campground	East Highway 91	308.750.1364	
		Updated August 11,	, 2023

Provided by: Burwell Area/Garfield County Visitors Bureau

404 Grand Avenue • P.O. Box 131 • Burwell, NE 68823 • <u>www.visitburwell.com</u> • Phone: 308.346.5210 or 888.328.7935 \*Not all Guest Houses may be listed – Refer to Airbnb\*